SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9052/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in CRLA No. 867/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

BHARAT SINGH RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Khare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as in the application for suspension of sentence also returnable within three weeks.

Permission is granted to serve the Standing counsel for respondent-State.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master